PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI51491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Navistar Canada ULC	12/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Navistar, Inc.	
Street Address:	2701 Navistar Drive	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7140671
Patent Number:	7086673
Patent Number:	8117747
Patent Number:	7139653
Patent Number:	7416038
Patent Number:	7648187
Patent Number:	7789179
Patent Number:	7578546
Patent Number:	7717441
Patent Number:	7458861
Patent Number:	7819454
Patent Number:	8061735
Patent Number:	D622371
Patent Number:	7780198
Patent Number:	8381852
Patent Number:	8594934
Patent Number:	D647012
Patent Number:	D653186
Patent Number:	D826096
Patent Number:	D826785

PATENT REEL: 066677 FRAME: 0125

508405770

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D784870
Patent Number:	D803114
Patent Number:	D804373
Patent Number:	D786742
Patent Number:	D778470
Patent Number:	D801896
Patent Number:	D782375
Patent Number:	D791657
Patent Number:	D778469
Patent Number:	D778471
Patent Number:	D803101
Patent Number:	D778216
Patent Number:	D795761
Patent Number:	D790410
Patent Number:	D778490
Patent Number:	D826097
Patent Number:	D778217
Patent Number:	D787384
Patent Number:	D778491
Patent Number:	D867245
Patent Number:	D813728
Patent Number:	D837110
Patent Number:	D803730
Patent Number:	D796092
Patent Number:	D826437
Patent Number:	D809439
Patent Number:	D845191
Patent Number:	D805983
Patent Number:	D800622
Patent Number:	D786158
Patent Number:	D805982
Patent Number:	D818790
Patent Number:	D787399
Patent Number:	D791659
Patent Number:	D791658
Patent Number:	D778797
Patent Number:	D792834
Patent Number:	D826118

PATENT REEL: 066677 FRAME: 0126

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D898643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6307537546

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3313325000

Email: lucinda.marcello@navistar.com,ptinfo@navistar.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Cyndy Marcello
Address Line 1: 2701 Navistar Drive
Address Line 4: Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: Canada Heavy Truck IP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MS. LUCINDA MARCELLO	
SIGNATURE:	MS. LUCINDA MARCELLO	
DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2024		

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAV-CAN-to-NAV-INC-US-Patent-Transfer#page1.tif source=NAV-CAN-to-NAV-INC-US-Patent-Transfer#page2.tif source=NAV-CAN-to-NAV-INC-US-Patent-Transfer#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066677 FRAME: 0127

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAVISTAR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA

(hereinafter "NAVISTAR") and NAVISTAR CANADA ULC, an unlimited liability corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Nova Scotia, Canada (hereinafter "NAVISTAR CANADA")

have entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment having an effective date of December 31,

2023 ("Assignment Document").

WHEREAS, NAVISTAR AND NAVISTAR CANADA acknowledge that the Assignment Document

transferred ownership of all rights and interest to the patents set forth in Schedule 1 attached

hereto from NAVISTAR CANADA to NAVISTAR effective as of December 31, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties wish to record this change of ownership in the patents set forth in

Schedule 1.

NAVISTAR CANADA ULC

Title: (SPACIA

NAVISTAR, INC.

1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 066677 FRAME: 0128

Docket Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
D5370	7140671	11/28/2006	Multi-Piece Roof With Reinforcement
D5406	7086673	8/8/2006	Tilting Wrap-Around Bumper
D5447DIV	8117747	2/21/2012	Motor Vehicle Wiring Harness Having A
			Grommet Between Occupant And
			Engine Compartments
D5537	7139653	11/21/2006	Common Control Interface For Diverse
			Automated Manual Transmissions
D5660	7416038	8/26/2008	Tubular Hinge Bar
D5890	7648187	1/19/2010	Vehicle Floor Covering System
D5897	7789179	9/7/2010	A Method Of Compression Molding
			Motor Vehicle Components And Parts
***		1	Made Therefrom
D5924	7578546	8/25/2009	Removable Chassis Skirt
D6087	7717441	5/18/2010	Suspension Mounting Crossmember
			With Integrated Cab Mounts For
			Vehicle Having Front Multilink
DC43C	7450064	1.2 (2 (2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	Suspension
D6126	7458861	12/2/2008	Keyed/Anti-Rotation Grounding Bus Bar
D6177	7819454	10/26/2010	Cabinet Cleat
D6358	8061735	11/22/2011	A VEHICLE WITH A PROTECTIVE PANEL
D6368	D622371	8/24/2010	Air Cleaner Of A Truck Vehicle
D6374	7780198	8/24/2010	Independently Adjustable Chassis Skirt
DC416 NONDDOV	0201052	2/25/2012	Mounting Assembly
D6416 NONPROV	8381852	2/26/2013	MULTIPLE BATTERY SYSTEM OF A
D6769W	0504034	11/25/2012	MOTOR VEHICLE
D0703VV	8594934	11/26/2013	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A BUS ROUTE FOR TRANSPORTING
			PASSENGERS
D7047	D647012	10/18/2011	Aerodynamic Bumper of a Truck
07047	0047012	10/10/2011	Vehicle
D7093	D653186	1/31/2012	Cowl Panel of a Truck Vehicle
D7822A	D826096	8/21/2018	Truck Vehicle
D7822B	D826785	8/28/2018	Truck Vehicle
D7823	D784870	4/25/2017	Hood of a Truck Vehicle
D7823DIV1	D803114	11/21/2017	Hood of a Truck Vehicle
D7823DIV2	D804373	12/5/2017	Hood of a Truck Vehicle
D7824	D786742	5/16/2017	Grille for a Truck Vehicle
D7825	D778470	2/7/2017	Headlight of a Truck Vehicle
D7826	D801896	11/7/2017	Fender of a Truck Vehicle
D7827	D782375	3/28/2017	Bumper of a Truck Vehicle
D7828	D791657	7/11/2017	Fender of a Truck Vehicle
D7829	D778469	2/7/2017	Headlight of a Truck Vehicle
D7830	D778471	2/7/2017	Light for a Truck Vehicle
D7831	D803101	11/21/2017	Truck Vehicle
D7832	D778216	2/7/2017	Hood of a Truck Vehicle

SCHEDULE 1

Docket Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
D7833	D795761	8/29/2017	Grille of a Truck Vehicle
D7834	D790410	6/27/2017	Grille of a Truck Vehicle
D7835	D778490	2/7/2017	Headlight Bezel of a Truck Vehicle
D7837	D826097	8/21/2018	Truck Vehicle
D7838	D778217	2/7/2017	Hood of a Truck Vehicle
D7839	D787384	5/23/2017	Grille of a Truck Vehicle
D7840	D778491	2/7/2017	Headlight Bezel of a Truck Vehicle
D7841	D867245	11/19/2019	Fender of a Truck Vehicle
D7853	D813728	3/27/2018	Truck Vehicle
D7854	0837110	1/1/2019	Hood for a Truck Vehicle
D7855	D803730	11/28/2017	Grille for a Truck Vehicle
D7856	D796092	8/29/2017	Headlamp for a Truck Vehicle
D7856DIV	D826437	8/21/2018	Headlamp for a Vehicle
D7857	D809439	2/6/2018	Bumper for a Truck Vehicle
D7857DIV1	D845191	4/9/2019	Bumper for a Truck Vehicle
D7858	D805983	12/26/2017	Chassis Skirt for a Truck Vehicle
D7859	D800622	10/24/2017	Step Plates for a Truck Vehicle
D7860	D786158	5/9/2017	Fender Extension for a Truck Vehicle
D7862	D805982	12/26/2017	Door for a Truck Vehicle
D7863	D818790	5/29/2018	Door Handle for a Truck Vehicle
D7864	D787399	5/23/2017	Truck Cab Extender
D7865	D791659	7/11/2017	Mirror for a Truck Vehicle
D7866	D791658	7/11/2017	Mirror for a Truck Vehicle
D7867	D778797	2/14/2017	Instrument Panel for a Truck Vehicle
D7868	D792834	7/25/2017	Center Console for a Truck Vehicle
D7869	D826118	8/21/2018	Automated Manual Transmission
			Control for a Truck Vehicle
D7976	D898643	10/13/2020	MIRROR FOR TRUCK VEHICLE

3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/26/2024

PATENT REEL: 066677 FRAME: 0130